11/01/2013 502554727

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2600366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL T. LASKOWITZ	06/14/2012
BRAD KOLLS	06/14/2012
HANA DAWSON	06/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DUKE UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	ERWIN ROAD, SUITE 306
City:	DURHAM
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27705

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13981238

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-1401 Phone: 9198541400

Email: sabraham@myersbigel.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC, P.A. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 37428

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27627

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1175-2TS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH ABRAHAM
Signature:	/Sarah Abraham/
Date:	11/01/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=1175-2TS_Assignment_13981238#page1.tif source=1175-2TS_Assignment_13981238#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031529 FRAME: 0052

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Duke University (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a North Carolina non-profit institution having its principal place of business at:

2812 Erwin Road, Suite 306 Durham, NC 27705

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Daniel T. Laskowitz 214 Cobblestone Drive Chapel Hill, NC 27516

Brad Kolls 1319 Country Club Drive Durham, NC 27712

Hana Dawson 100 Bartica Court Cary, NC 27519

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled PEPTIDES FOR SUPPRESSING INFLAMMATION the specification of which was filed with my authority on March 16, 2012 as International Patent Application No. PCT/US2012/029392 (Atty. File No. 028193-9111-WO00) (hereinafter the "PCT application") which application claims the benefit of United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/454,342, filed March 18, 2011 (hereinafter the "U.S. provisional patent application");
- (2) in and to the PCT application and the U.S. provisional patent application, in and to all other U.S. patent applications (including PCT national phase, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said inventions or claiming the benefit of the PCT application, or the U.S. provisional patent

PATENT REEL: 031529 FRAME: 0053 application, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, including foreign applications entering the national phase of the PCT application, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the PCT application and the U.S. provisional patent application.

We agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of Assignee with a claim to priority based on the PCT application and the U.S. provisional patent applicationWe hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

0/////\lambda

6/14/1

June 14, 2012

Daniel T. Laskowitz

Brad Kolls

Hana Dawse

Hana Dawson